negotiations among the parties and are on normal commercial terms, fair and

reasonable and in the interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

EFFECT OF THE ISSUE OF THE CONSIDERATION SHARES ON THE
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming that Simply Swift will pay the maximum amount of the Share Vendor

Consideration of S$45,500,567 (equivalent to approximately HK$249.0 million)

pursuant to the Share Vendor SPA and the grant of the Specific Mandate is approved

by the Independent Shareholders at the General Meeting, the 92,227,121

Consideration Shares to be allotted and issued by the Company to the Share Vendor

will constitute approximately 3.03% of the existing issued Shares and approximately

2.94% of the enlarged issued Shares immediately after the issue of all of the

Consideration Shares.

— 14 —

Details of the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after the issue of the maximum amount of
Consideration Shares (assuming that there is no other change to the shareholding
structure of the Company) are set out below:

Issued Shares as at the
date of this

announcement

Issued Shares
immediately after issue

of all Consideration
Shares

(no. of
Shares) %

(no. of
Shares) %

Dr. Stanley Ho 1,798,559 0.06% 1,798,559 0.06%
Ms. Pansy Ho 525,664,564 17.28% 525,664,564 16.77%
Share Vendor or its nominee — — 92,227,121 2.94%
Ms. Daisy Ho 220,639,816 7.25% 220,639,816 7.04%
Ms. Maisy Ho 70,618,215 2.32% 70,618,215 2.25%
Renita Investments Limited

and its subsidiary
500,658,864 16.46% 500,658,864 15.97%

Shun Tak Shipping Company,
Limited and its subsidiaries

373,578,668 12.28% 373,578,668 11.92%

Megaprosper Investments Limited 65,040,000 2.14% 65,040,000 2.07%
Others 1,284,467,099 42.21% 1,284,467,099 40.98%

Total 3,042,465,785 100% 3,134,692,906 100%

LISTING RULES IMPLICATIONS

As one or more of the applicable percentage ratios in respect of the transactions
contemplated under the Cash Vendors SPA and the Share Vendor SPA (calculated
based on the aggregate sum of the maximum amount of the Cash Vendors
Consideration and the Share Vendor Consideration) is more than 5% but less than
25%, the entering into the Cash Vendors SPA and the Share Vendor SPA, when
aggregated, constitute discloseable transactions of the Company which are subject to
the reporting and announcement requirements under Chapter 14 of the Listing Rules.

As the Share Vendor is a company wholly-owned by Ms. Pansy Ho (a Director and